
Tuesday 26 February, 2008

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey

Ulster Final

Antrim red

Belfast (under 13 boys & under 15 boys) blue

Belfast East (under 13 girls & under 15 girls) blue

Co. Londonderry grey

Derry City (under 15 girls) white

Donegal green

Down orange

Fermanagh (under 13 girls, under 13 boys & under 15 boys) white

Individuals violet



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23



Team Results Antrim (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Ben Patterson 6LR 1:39.2 1:39.2 11 10
1 Ben Patterson SB 60 60 9= 13
2 Connor O'Boyle 6LR 1:32.7 1:32.7 9 14
2 Connor O'Boyle VJ 46 45 45 45 46 7 18
3 Jordon Foster STJ 5.37 5.34 5.04 5.16 5.37 9 16
4 Kurt Millar 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 8= 17
4 Kurt Millar S 9.83 9.39 9.62 9.70 9.83 2 28
5 Niall Cushenan HJ 1.35 1.35 3 28
6 Emmen Kearns 4LR 56.3 0.0 56.3 5 24
6 Emmen Kearns HJ 1.30 1.30 6 22
7 Zach Weatherhead VJ 49 49 51 49 51 4 24
8 Zach Barr 4LR 56.7 0.0 56.7 6 22
8 Zach Barr SLJ 1.79 2.06 1.87 1.90 2.06 4 24
9 Matthew Cole 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 8= 17
9 Matthew Cole SB 72 72 3 26

11 Dylan McPeake SLJ 1.59 1.66 0.00 1.71 1.71 8 16
12 Kenneth Cole S 8.78 7.74 7.65 7.50 8.78 5 22



Team Results Belfast (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Adam Azzaby 2LR 26.6 0.0 26.6 11 12
13 Adam Azzaby HJ 1.15 1.15 11 12
14 Ryan Moorehead S 8.66 8.62 8.60 8.75 8.75 6 20
15 Luke McCauseland 4LR 1:02.7 0.0 1:02.7 11 12
15 Luke McCauseland SB 65 65 8 16
16 Andrew Barrow 4LR 1:01.4 0.0 1:01.4 10 14
16 Andrew Barrow STJ 5.02 5.15 4.82 5.22 5.22 11 12
17 Gareth Hill 6LR 1:35.2 1:35.2 10 12
17 Gareth Hill VJ 42 41 43 42 43 12 8
18 Dillon Glover 6LR 1:39.7 1:39.7 12 8
18 Dillon Glover STJ 0.00 4.80 0.00 5.66 5.66 8 18
19 Jordan Williamson VJ 42 45 43 46 46 8= 15
20 Jamie Mitchell SLJ 1.76 1.70 1.51 1.64 1.76 7 18
21 Lyle Dillon HJ 1.20 1.20 9= 15
22 Nathan McIlwaine S 7.19 5.85 6.75 6.71 7.19 11 10
23 Ryan McClean SLJ 1.53 1.69 0.00 1.51 1.69 9 14
24 Aaron Bell 2LR 28.8 0.0 28.8 12 10
24 Aaron Bell SB 66 66 5= 20



Team Results Co. Londonderry (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Orlan McCloy 2LR 24.9 24.4 24.4 2 30
25 Orlan McCloy VJ 53 56 56 56 56 2 28
26 Dermot McGuigan S 8.25 8.31 8.75 7.74 8.75 7 18
27 Dermot Breen 4LR 54.1 0.0 54.1 2 30
27 Dermot Breen VJ 45 42 46 43 46 8= 15
28 Hayden Murray 4LR 1:10.5 0.0 1:10.5 13 8
28 Hayden Murray SLJ 1.44 1.45 1.42 1.48 1.48 11 10
29 Mark Higgins 6LR 1:29.4 1:29.4 5 22
29 Mark Higgins SB 68 68 4 24
30 Sean Doyle 6LR 1:29.8 1:29.8 7 18
30 Sean Doyle HJ 1.20 1.20 9= 15
31 Matthew Stewart STJ 5.82 5.75 5.82 6.24 6.24 4 26
32 Martin McBride S 8.97 0.00 8.79 8.46 8.97 4 24
33 Eathan McErlaine STJ 5.30 5.51 5.86 5.96 5.96 6 22



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 John Gibbons 6LR 1:24.8 1:24.8 2 28
37 John Gibbons STJ 5.55 5.63 5.95 5.82 5.95 7 20
38 Elliott Serrinha 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3 10 14
38 Elliott Serrinha VJ 48 46 46 46 48 5 22
39 Thomas Grant S 7.05 8.31 0.00 8.65 8.65 8 16
40 Stephen Jones 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 7 20
40 Stephen Jones SLJ 1.72 1.95 1.90 1.92 1.95 6 20
41 Sean Paul McMahon 6LR 1:28.2 1:28.2 3 26
41 Sean Paul McMahon S 0.00 0.00 8.52 0.00 8.52 9 14
42 Darrach McGlynn SB 77 77 2 28
43 Seanie Henry SLJ 2.14 2.08 2.12 2.00 2.14 3 26
44 John Russell 4LR 57.6 0.0 57.6 8 18
44 John Russell STJ 6.04 6.04 6.06 6.03 6.06 5 24
45 David McCarron VJ 48 49 55 49 55 3 26
46 David McLaughlin HJ 1.30 1.30 8 18
47 Conor Morrison 4LR 57.4 0.0 57.4 7 20
47 Conor Morrison HJ 1.00 1.00 12 10
48 Andrew McLean SB 60 60 9= 13



Team Results Down (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Jonny Burch 4LR 1:05.3 0.0 1:05.3 12 10
49 Jonny Burch SLJ 1.45 1.51 1.56 1.57 1.57 10 12
50 Curtis Coulten 6LR 1:29.7 1:29.7 6 20
50 Curtis Coulten VJ 43 48 45 45 48 6 20
51 Craig Hamilton 2LR 25.0 25.2 25.2 4 26
51 Craig Hamilton SLJ 0.00 2.32 2.30 2.36 2.36 1 30
52 Kurtis Scott HJ 1.35 1.35 4 26
53 Stephen McDowell 6LR 1:29.9 1:29.9 8 16
53 Stephen McDowell SB 66 66 5= 20
54 Rhys Thompson 2LR 25.6 25.4 25.4 5 24
54 Rhys Thompson S 9.04 8.24 7.90 8.22 9.04 3 26
55 Connor Munn 4LR 58.5 0.0 58.5 9 16
55 Connor Munn HJ 1.35 1.35 5 24
56 Luke Humphreys STJ 5.23 4.96 5.02 5.01 5.23 10 14
57 Ross Deering S 5.83 6.82 6.83 7.40 7.40 10 12
58 Rhys McKee STJ 4.38 0.00 0.00 4.32 4.38 12 10
59 Connor Picking VJ 43 44 43 43 44 11 10



Team Results Fermanagh (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Sean Magee 2LR 25.2 25.7 25.7 6 22
61 Sean Magee S 9.23 9.36 9.69 10.18 10.18 1 30
62 Josh McIlwaine 2LR 24.6 24.6 24.6 3 28
62 Josh McIlwaine VJ 57 56 57 56 57 1 30
63 Conor Byrne 4LR 54.3 0.0 54.3 3 28
63 Conor Byrne S 5.79 6.25 6.06 6.18 6.25 12 8
64 Sean-Michael Breen 4LR 54.9 0.0 54.9 4 26
64 Sean-Michael Breen HJ 1.45 1.45 2 30
65 Niall McKeever 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 1 30
65 Niall McKeever SB 79 79 1 30
66 Ruairi Maguire 6LR 1:29.1 1:29.1 4 24
66 Ruairi Maguire VJ 41 45 45 42 45 10 12
67 Shane O'Hara HJ 1.30 1.30 7 20
68 Carhen McManus SLJ 1.94 1.96 0.00 2.01 2.01 5 22
69 Jack McKelvey STJ 6.02 6.45 6.43 6.57 6.57 2 30
70 Donnacaoh Tierney SB 66 66 5= 20
71 Tommy Morgan SLJ 2.26 2.24 1.70 2.11 2.26 2 28
72 Nathan McKenna STJ 6.32 6.25 6.24 6.25 6.32 3 28



Team Results Individual (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh white 706 60 60 70 70 50 54 54 50 38 50 50 58 42

2 Donegal green 623 70 70 60 60 34 38 54 28 30 41 46 44 48

3 Antrim red 501 30 50 40 40 34 46 24 50 50 39 40 16 42

4 Down orange 446 20 40 20 50 50 26 36 50 38 20 42 24 30

5 Co. Londonderry grey 420 50 0 50 30 30 38 40 15 42 24 10 48 43

6 Belfast blue 366 40 30 30 20 22 26 20 27 30 36 32 30 23

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
164 Adam McKeever 2LR 24.5 24.3 24.3 1
165 Ryan McParland HJ 1.55 1.55 1
166 Liam McGillian 4LR 52.8 0.0 52.8 1
166 Liam McGillian STJ 6.62 6.92 6.94 7.07 7.07 1



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal green 1:22.9 0.0 1:22.9 70.0
2 06 Fermanagh white 1:23.9 0.0 1:23.9 60.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:25.3 0.0 1:25.3 50.0
4 02 Belfast blue 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 40.0
5 01 Antrim red 1:28.3 0.0 1:28.3 30.0
6 05 Down orange 1:31.4 0.0 1:31.4 20.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Down orange 50
1= Fermanagh white 50
3= Antrim red 34
3= Donegal green 34
5 Co. Londonderry grey 30
6 Belfast blue 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individual violet 164 Adam McKeever 24.3 0
2 Co. Londonderry grey 25 Orlan McCloy 24.4 30
3 Fermanagh white 62 Josh McIlwaine 24.6 28
4 Down orange 51 Craig Hamilton 25.2 26
5 Down orange 54 Rhys Thompson 25.4 24
6 Fermanagh white 61 Sean Magee 25.7 22
7 Donegal green 40 Stephen Jones 25.8 20

8= Antrim red 4 Kurt Millar 25.9 17
8= Antrim red 9 Matthew Cole 25.9 17
10 Donegal green 38 Elliott Serrinha 26.3 14
11 Belfast blue 13 Adam Azzaby 26.6 12
12 Belfast blue 24 Aaron Bell 28.8 10



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh white 54
2 Antrim red 46
3= Co. Londonderry grey 38
3= Donegal green 38
5= Belfast blue 26
5= Down orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individual violet 166 Liam McGillian 52.8 0
2 Co. Londonderry grey 27 Dermot Breen 54.1 30
3 Fermanagh white 63 Conor Byrne 54.3 28
4 Fermanagh white 64 Sean-Michael Breen 54.9 26
5 Antrim red 6 Emmen Kearns 56.3 24
6 Antrim red 8 Zach Barr 56.7 22
7 Donegal green 47 Conor Morrison 57.4 20
8 Donegal green 44 John Russell 57.6 18
9 Down orange 55 Connor Munn 58.5 16

10 Belfast blue 16 Andrew Barrow 1:01.4 14
11 Belfast blue 15 Luke McCauseland 1:02.7 12
12 Down orange 49 Jonny Burch 1:05.3 10
13 Co. Londonderry grey 28 Hayden Murray 1:10.5 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Donegal green 54
1= Fermanagh white 54
3 Co. Londonderry grey 40
4 Down orange 36
5 Antrim red 24
6 Belfast blue 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh white 65 Niall McKeever 1:21.9 30
2 Donegal green 37 John Gibbons 1:24.8 28
3 Donegal green 41 Sean Paul McMahon 1:28.2 26
4 Fermanagh white 66 Ruairi Maguire 1:29.1 24
5 Co. Londonderry grey 29 Mark Higgins 1:29.4 22
6 Down orange 50 Curtis Coulten 1:29.7 20
7 Co. Londonderry grey 30 Sean Doyle 1:29.8 18
8 Down orange 53 Stephen McDowell 1:29.9 16
9 Antrim red 2 Connor O'Boyle 1:32.7 14

10 Belfast blue 17 Gareth Hill 1:35.2 12
11 Antrim red 1 Ben Patterson 1:39.2 10
12 Belfast blue 18 Dillon Glover 1:39.7 8



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal green 1:45.7 0.0 1:45.7 70.0
2 06 Fermanagh white 1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 60.0
3 01 Antrim red 1:53.2 0.0 1:53.2 50.0
4 05 Down orange 1:54.4 0.0 1:54.4 40.0
5 02 Belfast blue 1:59.6 0.0 1:59.6 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Fermanagh white 49.8 0.0 49.8 70.0
2 04 Donegal green 50.9 0.0 50.9 60.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry grey 51.7 0.0 51.7 50.0
4 01 Antrim red 52.0 0.0 52.0 40.0
5 02 Belfast blue 54.5 0.0 54.5 30.0
6 05 Down orange 57.0 0.0 57.0 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Fermanagh white 1:39.6 0.0 1:39.6 70.0
2 04 Donegal green 1:46.6 0.0 1:46.6 60.0
3 05 Down orange 1:48.0 0.0 1:48.0 50.0
4 01 Antrim red 1:48.6 0.0 1:48.6 40.0
5 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:48.7 0.0 1:48.7 30.0
6 02 Belfast blue 1:51.2 0.0 1:51.2 20.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Antrim red 50
1= Down orange 50
1= Fermanagh white 50
4 Donegal green 28
5 Belfast blue 27
6 Co. Londonderry grey 15

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individual violet 165 Ryan McParland 1.55 0
2 Fermanagh white 64 Sean-Michael Breen 1.45 30
3 Antrim red 5 Niall Cushenan 1.35 28
4 Down orange 52 Kurtis Scott 1.35 26
5 Down orange 55 Connor Munn 1.35 24
6 Antrim red 6 Emmen Kearns 1.30 22
7 Fermanagh white 67 Shane O'Hara 1.30 20
8 Donegal green 46 David McLaughlin 1.30 18

9= Belfast blue 21 Lyle Dillon 1.20 15
9= Co. Londonderry grey 30 Sean Doyle 1.20 15
11 Belfast blue 13 Adam Azzaby 1.15 12
12 Donegal green 47 Conor Morrison 1.00 10



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Antrim red 50
2 Co. Londonderry grey 42
3= Down orange 38
3= Fermanagh white 38
5= Belfast blue 30
5= Donegal green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh white 61 Sean Magee 10.18 30
2 Antrim red 4 Kurt Millar 9.83 28
3 Down orange 54 Rhys Thompson 9.04 26
4 Co. Londonderry grey 32 Martin McBride 8.97 24
5 Antrim red 12 Kenneth Cole 8.78 22
6 Belfast blue 14 Ryan Moorehead 8.75 20
7 Co. Londonderry grey 26 Dermot McGuigan 8.75 18
8 Donegal green 39 Thomas Grant 8.65 16
9 Donegal green 41 Sean Paul McMahon 8.52 14

10 Down orange 57 Ross Deering 7.40 12
11 Belfast blue 22 Nathan McIlwaine 7.19 10
12 Fermanagh white 63 Conor Byrne 6.25 8



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh white 50
2 Donegal green 41
3 Antrim red 39
4 Belfast blue 36
5 Co. Londonderry grey 24
6 Down orange 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Fermanagh white 65 Niall McKeever 79 30
2 Donegal green 42 Darrach McGlynn 77 28
3 Antrim red 9 Matthew Cole 72 26
4 Co. Londonderry grey 29 Mark Higgins 68 24

5= Belfast blue 24 Aaron Bell 66 20
5= Down orange 53 Stephen McDowell 66 20
5= Fermanagh white 70 Donnacaoh Tierney 66 20
8 Belfast blue 15 Luke McCauseland 65 16

9= Antrim red 1 Ben Patterson 60 13
9= Donegal green 48 Andrew McLean 60 13



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh white 50
2 Donegal green 46
3 Down orange 42
4 Antrim red 40
5 Belfast blue 32
6 Co. Londonderry grey 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Down orange 51 Craig Hamilton 2.36 30
2 Fermanagh white 71 Tommy Morgan 2.26 28
3 Donegal green 43 Seanie Henry 2.14 26
4 Antrim red 8 Zach Barr 2.06 24
5 Fermanagh white 68 Carhen McManus 2.01 22
6 Donegal green 40 Stephen Jones 1.95 20
7 Belfast blue 20 Jamie Mitchell 1.76 18
8 Antrim red 11 Dylan McPeake 1.71 16
9 Belfast blue 23 Ryan McClean 1.69 14

10 Down orange 49 Jonny Burch 1.57 12
11 Co. Londonderry grey 28 Hayden Murray 1.48 10



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh white 58
2 Co. Londonderry grey 48
3 Donegal green 44
4 Belfast blue 30
5 Down orange 24
6 Antrim red 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individual violet 166 Liam McGillian 7.07 0
2 Fermanagh white 69 Jack McKelvey 6.57 30
3 Fermanagh white 72 Nathan McKenna 6.32 28
4 Co. Londonderry grey 31 Matthew Stewart 6.24 26
5 Donegal green 44 John Russell 6.06 24
6 Co. Londonderry grey 33 Eathan McErlaine 5.96 22
7 Donegal green 37 John Gibbons 5.95 20
8 Belfast blue 18 Dillon Glover 5.66 18
9 Antrim red 3 Jordon Foster 5.37 16

10 Down orange 56 Luke Humphreys 5.23 14
11 Belfast blue 16 Andrew Barrow 5.22 12
12 Down orange 58 Rhys McKee 4.38 10



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 48
2 Co. Londonderry grey 43
3= Antrim red 42
3= Fermanagh white 42
5 Down orange 30
6 Belfast blue 23

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh white 62 Josh McIlwaine 57 30
2 Co. Londonderry grey 25 Orlan McCloy 56 28
3 Donegal green 45 David McCarron 55 26
4 Antrim red 7 Zach Weatherhead 51 24
5 Donegal green 38 Elliott Serrinha 48 22
6 Down orange 50 Curtis Coulten 48 20
7 Antrim red 2 Connor O'Boyle 46 18

8= Belfast blue 19 Jordan Williamson 46 15
8= Co. Londonderry grey 27 Dermot Breen 46 15
10 Fermanagh white 66 Ruairi Maguire 45 12
11 Down orange 59 Connor Picking 44 10
12 Belfast blue 17 Gareth Hill 43 8
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